E.G. Foley Autographed Book Giveaway Terms and Conditions

No purchase or payment necessary to enter or win. U.S. residents only. Must be 18 or older to participate. Void where prohibited.

Timeline: Entrants will be accepted until 5:00pm EST on the first Friday following the Giveaway announcement in the Facebook group: E.G. Foley's Magical Adventure Bookclub. Winner will be notified via Facebook Messenger within 24 hours of the close of the Giveaway.

Entry: Participants can enter the Giveaway by ONE of the following methods:

- 1. Correctly answering the Giveaway question. Or
- 2. By contacting E.G. Foley and/or Foley Publications in any of the following ways, including but not limited to, Facebook, email, snail mail, or by utilizing the website contact page located at: https://www.egfoley.com/contact.html. (Participants MUST reference the Giveaway ID in their correspondence to be eligible.)

Prize: An autographed copy of one E.G. Foley book to be chosen by E.G. Foley.

Selection: One Entrant will be chosen at random using an online randomizer. There will be only ONE Winner. Winner will be notified via Facebook Messenger. (If Winner does not have a Facebook account then an alternative method will be used and a reasonable effort will be made.) Winner must respond within 14 days of being notified or forfeit their Prize. In such an event, there will be no alternate winner. Winner MUST provide a valid US postal address to collect their Prize.

Distribution: The autographed E.G. Foley book will be delivered via United States Postal Service Media Mail.

Miscellaneous: The Giveaway is sponsored by Foley Publications. Mailing address: P.O. Box 286, Muse, PA 15350-0286. Mail-in entries are accepted, however, they must be received by the close of the Giveaway. Please provide your full name, address, and reference the Giveaway ID in your correspondence. As long as you are a US resident over the age of 18 you are welcome to participate without restriction.

Facebook has NO affiliation with the Giveaway. The Giveaway is in no way sponsored, endorsed, administered by or associated with Facebook. Entrants acknowledge a complete release of any and all responsibilities in the Giveaway by Facebook.

Sponsor reserves the right to cancel or modify the Giveaway at any time and for any reason. Sponsor will have no liability and will be held harmless from and against any liability or loss, including reasonable attorney's fees and costs, for all matters related to your acceptance, possession, experience with, use or misuse of the Prize or participation in the Giveaway.